
2025 Stonehill College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 1, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 16-34   Conf: 5-13   Home: 7-8   Away: 6-21   Neutral: 3-5
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (326), Opp (330)   DPs Turned: Team (18), Opp (16)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (8), Totals (8), Therrien (7), Brill (1), Opp (12)   Pickoffs: Team (3), Hospodar 1, Styskal-Ward 1, Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT:
Totals (96-150), Therrien (42-64), Hospodar (16-24), Sciarretto (9-15), Sullivan (9-14), Styskal-Ward (7-9), Brill (6-10), Donovan (5-11),
Taylor (2-3)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
6 Conaway, Grace .350 40-33 103 18 36 4 0 0 10 40 .388 5 1 17 0 .382 1 5 2-5 14 33 13 .783
73 Hofmann, Piper .314 48-46 140 27 44 7 3 4 21 69 .493 8 4 26 0 .361 3 4 6-9 102 1 4 .963
10 Therrien, Isabella .305 48-45 131 30 40 6 0 4 22 58 .443 12 0 14 2 .361 1 2 6-6 134 34 7 .960
5 Brill, Jessica .290 41-35 100 8 29 7 0 2 19 42 .420 8 2 21 2 .355 0 0 0-1 69 44 8 .934
12 Sullivan, Harper .282 46-46 142 9 40 7 0 1 27 50 .352 13 1 16 0 .342 2 0 0-0 130 19 2 .987
4 Snyder, Melanie .273 39-34 99 16 27 4 1 2 8 39 .394 6 9 22 0 .368 0 1 9-12 55 55 14 .887
22 Kelly, Chloe .267 38-29 75 10 20 4 0 0 6 24 .320 5 3 16 1 .337 0 4 4-4 44 37 7 .920
23 Conte, Shannon .261 47-46 111 6 29 5 1 0 16 36 .324 22 6 17 2 .410 0 2 0-0 21 32 9 .855
3 Dawes, May .241 48-43 112 3 27 0 0 0 16 27 .241 14 0 12 1 .325 0 1 0-0 60 5 2 .970
8 Taylor, Sarah .500 5-3 8 1 4 0 0 0 1 4 .500 0 0 2 0 .500 0 0 0-0 1 4 0 1.000
2 Nardelli, Emily .190 31-14 42 9 8 1 0 0 3 9 .214 3 0 9 0 .239 1 2 2-2 29 29 8 .879
21 Bottiglieri, Natalie .182 37-32 88 14 16 1 0 0 4 17 .193 11 0 13 0 .270 1 4 2-4 63 0 3 .955
13 Schoonmaker, Taylor .167 42-16 48 9 8 2 0 0 6 10 .208 5 2 9 1 .268 1 2 7-8 44 0 3 .936
1 Olson, Jenny .162 38-11 37 13 6 0 0 0 2 6 .162 5 0 8 0 .262 0 3 8-11 31 0 0 1.000
20 Wodarski, Paige .111 23-13 36 0 4 0 0 0 2 4 .111 3 1 10 0 .200 0 0 0-0 68 4 1 .986
15 Grossi, Alyssa .077 31-8 13 3 1 0 0 0 0 1 .077 1 0 8 0 .143 0 0 0-0 75 2 1 .987
19 Green, Caroline .063 11-4 16 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .063 1 1 4 0 .167 0 0 0-0 2 4 3 .667
30 Mares, Kaileigh .000 24-2 9 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 5 0 .100 0 0 1-1 3 2 0 1.000
Totals .260 50-50 1310 185 340 48 5 13 163 437 .334 123 30 229 9 .335 10 30 47-63 948 338 91 .934
Opponents .343 50-50 1391 342 477 73 15 55 304 745 .536 175 16 128 8 .414 30 13 48-76 990 419 68 .954

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
12 Sullivan, Harper 3.49 8-4 22 8 4 1-0 0 88.1 118 59 44 31 27 14 3 12 .322 5 3 0 13 2
8 Taylor, Sarah 4.20 1-1 3 2 1 0-0 1 11.2 13 9 7 3 5 3 3 0 .277 1 0 0 1 3
24 Donovan, Lauren 6.35 2-7 18 10 2 1-0 1 57.1 81 63 52 26 21 15 2 18 .328 2 1 0 3 1
17 Styskal-Ward, Amelia 6.55 1-3 11 5 1 0-0 0 31.0 56 37 29 21 11 7 2 5 .381 8 2 0 3 0
9 Hospodar, Alexa 7.67 2-9 21 13 1 0-0 2 63.0 109 90 69 38 25 16 3 10 .369 5 5 0 5 1
7 Sciarretto, Alex 7.69 2-10 23 12 3 0-0 0 64.2 100 84 71 56 39 18 2 10 .347 10 5 0 5 6
Totals 6.03 16-34 98 50 12 2 4 316.0 477 342 272 175 128 73 15 55 .343 31 16 0 30 13
Opponents 2.57 34-16 84 50 23 10 4 330.0 340 185 121 123 229 48 5 13 .260 22 30 0 10 30



2025 Stonehill College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 1, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
1 Olson, Jenny 31 31 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Mares, Kaileigh 5 3 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Taylor, Sarah 5 1 4 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
0 0 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Sullivan, Harper 151 130 19 2 .987 6 9 5 .643 0 0
15 Grossi, Alyssa 78 75 2 1 .987 4 0 0 — 0 0
20 Wodarski, Paige 73 68 4 1 .986 1 0 0 — 0 0
3 Dawes, May 67 60 5 2 .970 2 0 0 — 0 0
73 Hofmann, Piper 107 102 1 4 .963 1 0 0 — 0 0
10 Therrien, Isabella 175 134 34 7 .960 3 42 22 .656 7 0
21 Bottiglieri, Natalie 66 63 0 3 .955 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Schoonmaker, Taylor 47 44 0 3 .936 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Brill, Jessica 121 69 44 8 .934 6 6 4 .600 1 0
22 Kelly, Chloe 88 44 37 7 .920 3 0 0 — 0 0
9 Hospodar, Alexa 18 1 15 2 .889 0 16 8 .667 0 0
4 Snyder, Melanie 124 55 55 14 .887 3 0 0 — 0 0
2 Nardelli, Emily 66 29 29 8 .879 3 0 0 — 0 0
24 Donovan, Lauren 8 1 6 1 .875 0 5 6 .455 0 0
23 Conte, Shannon 62 21 32 9 .855 2 0 0 — 0 0
7 Sciarretto, Alex 12 0 10 2 .833 0 9 6 .600 0 0
6 Conaway, Grace 60 14 33 13 .783 3 0 0 — 0 0
19 Green, Caroline 9 2 4 3 .667 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Styskal-Ward, Amelia 3 0 2 1 .667 0 7 2 .778 0 0
Totals 1377 948 338 91 .934 37 96 54 .640 8 0
Opponents 1477 990 419 68 .954 36 94 32 .746 12 0


